
5

4

1 14

12

11

16

6

9

17721

15
19

2

3

20
18

8

13

10

Overview parts Tango XXL
Draw. no.: EXPV5850-2025-01Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Drawn by: 26-11-2025
Revised:

Date:
Date: 20-02-2026

P:
\S

W
-T

ek
\T

an
go

 X
XL

 5
85

0\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

1  /KA
KA

Date:-   /KARevised: -



Tango XXL, Article no: 5100 5850

Part no. Art.no. QTY. Name Drawing no.

1 70585001 1 Seat frame 5850-11

2  68405900 1 Armrest set width adjustment XL/XXL Armlegger breedteverstelling XL XXL

3 1 Footrest set width adjustment XL/XXL Voetsteunset XXL

4 70590009 2 Seat part XXL 5900-30

5 70590010 1 Backrest XXL 5900-31

6 70560066 4 Protective cover castor 5600-48

7 70519931 2 Clamp set footrest blue 5500-24

8 70590015 1 Guide for po set XXL 5900-25

9 70590021 3 Castor double roll Ø125 braked Blickle Zwenkwiel XXL

10 70590022 1 Direction castor double roll Ø125 braked Blickle Zwenkwiel XXL

11 70602006 8 Snaploc Snaploc 4029 007 0601

12 70820019 4 Cross Knob PA 40 mm M6 grey Kruisknop M6

13 70590049 2 Wing screw M8 Kipp K0274.0108X20

14  2 Tube cap Ø30 Insteekdop rond 32 grijs

15  4 Screw M5x6 ISO7380 A2 M5x6 ISO7380

16 8 Screw M6x10 DIN965 A2 M6x10 DIN965

17 4 Screw M8x35 DIN912 A2 M8x35 DIN912

18 4 Screw M10x70 DIN912 A2 Dry-loc + Lurinox M0x70 DIN912 Dry-loc+Lurinox

19 4 Washer M5 Ø15 DIN9012 A2 Carrosseriering M5 DIN9021 A2

20  4 Nord-Lock M10 Nord-Lock M10

21 4 Locknut M8 DIN985 A2 M8 DIN985

Overview parts Tango XXL
Draw. no.: EXPV5850-2025-01Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Drawn by: 26-11-2025
Revised:

Date:
Date: 20-02-2026

P:
\S

W
-T

ek
\T

an
go

 X
XL

 5
85

0\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

1  /KA
KA

Date:-   /KARevised: -



6

2

149

1 8 7 16 3 2 10 11 13 4 5

Armrest set width adjustment XL/XXL

Part no. Art.no. QTY. Name Drawing no.

1 70590011 2 Adjustment bar armrest 5900-19.2

2 70590006 1 Frame armrest XL XXL set 5900-16.2LR

3 70590046 2 Round bar armrest 5900-37.1

4 70590047 2 Unlock button armrest 5900-38

5 70820013 2 Cap 8200-23.1

6 70570503 2 Armrest PU Froli armsteun - 5457-50 32 mm

7 2 Washer M25 DIN433 PA M25 DIN 433 PA

8 70590048 2 Spring 0,8x11x80 Inox Veer 0,8x11x80

9  2 Tube cap Ø28 Insteekdop rond 28 grijs

10 2 Circlip 25 DIN471 25 DIN 471

11 2 Screw M6x10 DIN914 A2 M6x10 DIN 914

12 2 Screw M5x10 DIN912 A2 M5x10 DIN912

13 2 Screw M6x16 ISO7380 A2 M6x16 ISO7380

14 4 Screw M6x35 DIN7991 A2 M6x35 DIN7991

15 2 Cylindric pin Ø8x36 DIN7 8x36 DIN 7 m6

16 2 Cylindric pin Ø8x30 DIN7 8x30 DIN 7

Overview parts
Armrest set width adjustment XL/XXL

Draw
no.:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Drawn by: 27-11-2025

EXPVArmleggerBVXLXXL-2025-01

Revised
Date
Date -

P:
\S

W
-T

ek
\0

0 
St

oe
l o

nd
er

de
le

n\
A

rm
le

gg
er

 b
re

ed
te

ve
rst

el
lin

g 
XL

 X
XL

\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

-   /KA
KA

Date-   /KARevised -



2

1

7

4

5

3

6

Footrest set width adjustment XL/XXL

Part no. Art.no. QTY. Name Drawing no.

1 70590028 2 Frame width adjustment footrest 5900-18

2 70590027 2 Frame footrest XXL 5900-17

3 70590040 2 Frame footplate XXL 5900-40

4  70530032 1 Footplate set 5300-37LR.2

5 70530029 2 Pull knob M12x1.5 Trekknop M12x1.5 - Kort

6 2 Tube cap 45x25 Insteekdop 25x25

7 2 Screw M5x10 DIN912 A2 M5x10 DIN912

Overview parts 
Footrest set width adjustment XL/XXL

Draw.
no.:Lopital Nederland bvCopyright reserved

by law

Drawn by: 27-11-2025

EXPVVoetsteunsetXXL-2025-01

Revised
Date
Date -

P:
\S

W
-T

ek
\0

0 
St

oe
l o

nd
er

de
le

n\
V

oe
ts

te
un

 X
XL

\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

-   /KA
KA

Date-   /KARevised -


	Sheet1
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View6

	Sheet1
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


